-			ket No.: 0942-00022	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RE 10-	19-2006	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
-OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REI/04			Patent and	d Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	, 10°		▼	▼
To the Director of the United States P	atent an	3323882 ce. Please record the attache		py thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph P. Wieczorek William B. Berghoff Bryan W. Busha 		2. Name and address of Name: Irvin Automo		<u>o</u> '
Daniel Muller		Internal Address: 26	00 Centerpoint Parkway	2.8. 1997 1997 1998
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Pontiac, Michigan 483	41	1.58 1.58 1012
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>
	Merger	Street Address: Sam	ie	
☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	Change of Name	-		N. II.
The state of the s		City:	State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: October 4, 2006		Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	es 🗵 No
0/16/2006 CNGUYEN2 00000067 11580199 4 FC:8021	Filing Date Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No.(s	,	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents invol	lved: 1	
Name: Michael T. Raggio		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	11):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Raggio & Dinnin, P 2701 Cambridge Court, Ste. 410		xcess or insufficiency sho d to deposit account	ould be	
Auburn Hills, MI 48326		☐ Authorized to be of	charged to deposit accou	ınt
Street Address: Same		8. Deposit account num	ber:	
		04-1131		
City: State	e: ZIP:		nis page if paying by deposit ac	count)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	ef, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a	true copy
Michael T. Raggio		Day / Martin	October 11, 2006	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing	f no no in all self-reserve	Signature	Date	
	Mail documents to be recorded with	eet, attachments, and docun	nent:	
	Mail Stop Assignment	Recordation Services		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

(Multiple inventors; single assignee)			0942-00022			
This is an A	ssignment of the following ri	ights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
\boxtimes	United States of America ri	ights, title and interest in the invention				
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
	United States Patent Application Serial No.					
	Date of Execution:	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
	Other (specify)					
Title of the I	nvention					
T-MEMBEF	R FOR USE IN AN ARMREST	OR INTERIOR COMPONENT OF A VEHICLE				
	A					
Inventors (as	ssignors)					
	Name	Address				
Joseph P.	Wieczorek	2694 Shadow Lake Drive, Lake Orion, MI 48360				
William B.		8796 Evergreen, Brighton, MI 48116				
Bryan W. E		5277 Bianca Drive, Grand Blanc, MI 48439				
Daniel Mull	er	37750 Pineridge, Harrison Twp., MI 48045				
	1900					
			12			
Assignee						
	Name	Address				
Irvin Automotive Products, Inc.		2600 Centerpoint Parkway				
		Pontiac, MI 48341				

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV02

Docket No.

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0942-00022

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date		
Joseph P. Wieczorek	Juga Du	10-4-06	
William B. Berghoff	Will . B. Bull	10/4/06	
Bryan W. Busha	Fu U Wh	10/04/06	
Daniel Muller	Dam CMala	1015/06	
		114	

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 10/12/2006